KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

ORIGINAL Form Must Be Typed

WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License # 7160	API No. 15 - 15-001-29893-00-00
Name: Dave Wrestler	Spot Description:
Address 1: 1776 Georgia RD	nw _nw _sw _nw Sec. 7 Twp. 24 S. R. 19
Address 2:	1185 825 Feet from A North / South Line of Section
City: Humboldt State: KS zip: 66748 +	495
Contact Person: Dave Wrestler	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (620) 423-8795 KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION	•
CONTRACTOR: License # 33977	County: Allen
Name: E.K. Energy LLC. AUG 1 3 2009	Lease Name: Korte Farms Well # 5
Wellsite Geologist: none	Field Name: Iola
Purchaser: Pacer Transportation	Producing Formation: Tucker
Designate Type of Completion:	Elevation: Ground: 988 est. Kelly Bushing:
New Well Re-Entry Workover	Total Depth: 933 Plug Back Total Depth:
✓_ Oil SWD SIOW	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 20.2' Feet
Gas ENHR SIGW	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? Yes No
CM (Coal Bed Methane) Temp. Abd.	If yes, show depth set: Feet
Dry Other(Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc.)	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from:surface
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	feet depth to: 923 w/ 110 sx cmt.
<u> </u>	Drilling Fluid Management Plan AH II Nul 10-7-09
Operator:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan AH I NCL 10-7-09 (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Well Name: Original Total Depth:	Chloride content: n/a ppm Fluid volume: 160 bbls
Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Enhr Conv. to SWD	Dewatering method used: disposed in D-1 on lease
Plug Back: Plug Back Total Depth	
Commingled Docket No.:	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Dual Completion Docket No.:	Operator Name:
Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No.:	Lease Name: License No.:
5-12-09 5-14-09 5-14-09	QuarterSecTwpS. R
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or Recompletion Date	County: Docket No.:
INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or confisite two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requitality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form	nversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. Information lested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-107 for confident peort shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING TICKETS MUST
All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the	e oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein
are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.	
Signature: James Wusher	KCC Office Use ONLY
Title: Co-aue Date: 5-7-09	Letter of Confidentiality Received
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 31 day of	, If Denied, Yes Date:
20 09 ()	Wireline Log Received
Notary Public: Park Tonk	Geologist Report Received UIC Distribution
Date Commission Expires: 03-17-2014	

NOTARY PUBLIC - State of Kansas

JANET E, KORTE

My Appt Fxp. (23-17-11)

Side Two

ŧ.

Operator Name: Dave	e Wrestler			_ Lease	Name: _K	Corte Farms		Well #: _5	
Sec. 7 Twp. 24		✓ East		Count	y: Allen	<u> </u>		<u></u>	
INSTRUCTIONS: Sho time tool open and clos recovery, and flow rates surveyed. Attach final	ed, flowing and shu s if gas to surface te	t-in pressu st, along w	ires, whether sh	nut-in pres	ssure read	thed static level,	hydrostatic p	pressures, bottom h	ole temperature, fl
Drill Stem Tests Taken (Attach Additional Si	neets)	☐ Ye	es 📝 No			og Formation	ı (Top), Dept	th and Datum	Sample
Samples Sent to Geolo	gical Survey	☐ Ye	es 🗹 No		Name	е		Тор	Datum
Cores Taken Electric Log Run (Submit Copy)		☐ Ye			Tuck	er		923 to 933	10ft oil san
List All E. Logs Run:									
Driller Log									
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Penn	CASING		Ne	w Used	on etc	, , .	
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Siz	e Casing (In O.D.)	We	ight ./Ft.	Setting Depth	Type of Cement		Type and Percer Additives
SURFACE	12"1/4	8"5/8	(0.0.)		.,,,,	20.2'	Portland	·	
Long String	6/3/4	4/12				923	Portland	110	
	<u> </u>		ADDITIONAL	CEMENT	ING / SQL	EEZE RECORD			
Purpose: ———————————————————————————————————	Depth Top Bottom	Туре	of Cement	#Sack	s Used		Туре	and Percent Additives	
Shots Per Foot			tD - Bridge Plug Each Interval Perf		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			ement Squeeze Recor	d Depth
						KANSA	S CORPORATI	ON COMMISSION	
	·········						AUG 13	2000	
						E		WED.	
									j
TUBING RECORD:	Size:	Set At:		Packer	At:	Liner Run:	Yes [No	
Date of First, Resumed F	Production, SWD or En	hr.	Producing Meth	nod:	Flowin	g 🔽 Pumpir	ng 🔲 G	ias Lift	er (Explain)
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil 10	Bbls.	Gas	Mcf	Wat	er BI 80	bls.	Gas-Oil Ratio	Gravity 22
DISPOSITIO	N OF GAS:		N.	METHOD C	F COMPL	ETION:		PRODUCTION	ON INTERVAL:
Vented Sold	✓ Used on Lease		Open Hole [Perf.	Dually	Comp. Cor	nmingled	<u> </u>	,

Drillers Log

Company: David Wrestler

Farm Korte Well No: 5

API: 15-001-29693-0000

Surface Pipe: 20'

Contractor EK Energy LLC

License# 33977

County: Allen

Sec 7 Twp: 24 Range: 19E

Location: Location: Spot:

Thickness	Formation	Depth	Remarks
	SOIL & CLAY	10	Drilled 12 1/4 Hole set 20' 8 5/8 CEMENTED 6 SX
43	LIME	53	Drilled 6 ¾ Hole
74	SHALE	127	
137	LIME	264	
170	SHALE	434	Started 5-12-09
27	LIME	461	Finished 5-14-09
15	SHALE	476	
16	SAND	492	T.D. Hole 933'
4	SHALE	496	T.D. Pipe 923'
17	SAND	513	
19	SHALE	532	
2	LIME	534	
7	COAL & BLK SH	541	
20	LIME	561	
22	SHALE	583	
30	LIME	613	
7	SHALE	620	
5	LIME	625	
251	SHALE	876	
10	BROKEN SAND	886	
4	BROKEN SAND	890	
5	GOOD OIL SAND	895	1
15	BROKEN SAND	910	
13	SHALE	923	
10	OIL SAND	933	GOOD BLEED
			GOOD BLEED KANSAS CORPORATION COMPTESSION
			4 2 2009
			AUG 13 2009 RECEIVED
			RECEIVED

CONDITIONS

Concrete to be delivered to the nearest accessible point over passable road, conder truck's own power. Due to delivery at owner's or intermediary's direction, under truck's own power. Due to delivery at owner's or intermediary's direction, seller assumes no responsibility, for damages in any marmer to sciewable, readways, driveways, buildings, trucks, shubbery, etc., which are at customer's readways, driveways, buildings, trucks longer. This concrete contains correct charge will be made to relocating trucks longer. This concrete contains correct water contents for strength or mix indicated. We do not assume responsibility for water contents for strength or mix indicated. We do not assume responsibility for water to OWNER Is added at customer's request.

NOTICE TO OWNER

Fallure of this contract to pay those persons supplying material or services to complete this contract can result in the filing of a mechanic's lien on the property which is the subject of this contract.

11194FB-17700 15 080211 KPC, 111172, 1 667418 neltalined to a givinte

tota 22 66749

				PLANT/TRANSACTION #
		DRIVER	TRUCK	
FORMULA	LOAD SIZE YARDS ORDERED	THE LAST NAME.	74 0.00	
TIMAL	5.50 yd 11.00 y	1 0.00	SLUMP	TICKET NUMBER
ST SSSP WELL	VARDS DEL	BATCH# WATER		23464
DAME	LOAD # 1 21 000 y	Maria Cara and Maria Cara Cara Cara Cara Cara Cara Cara	6.00 in	Partormance
Yateo Foday		EXI	cessive Water is Detrimental to Conc H ₂ 0 Added By Request/Author	rized By
	PROF	ERTY DAMAGE RELEASE	H ₂ 0 Added by nodes	

WARNING

IRRITATING TO THE SKIN AND EVES CONTACT MAY MAY SKIN ON EVEN Flush Thoroughly With Water, It Initiation Parsists, Get Medical CONTACT MAY MAY.

MEMBERES & PERISHABLE COMMODITY and BECOMES the PROPERTY of the PURCHASER UPON LEADING THE PLANT. ANY CHANGES OR CANCELLATION of ORIGINAL INSTRUCTIONS MUST be RESERVED to the OFFICE BEFORE LOADING STARTS.

THE WHITE IN THE BEFORE LOADING STARTS.

THE WHITE STARTS to pay at costs, including restricte storings, tees, included in collecting supposed to the collecting starts.

nel hoccounts not paid within 30 days of delivery will bear interest at the rate of 24% per arrunn. PRESIDENTIAL AND ADMINISTRATION OF COMMENT WAS DESCRIBED AT THE OF 24% per arrum.

**DEVEROPMENT OF PRESCRIP Aggregate or Color Cuality: No Claim Allowed Unless Made at Time Ministral of Color Cuality as Color Cuality.

1.50

N-525-Shinking Charge and Loss of the Cash Discount will be collected on all Returned Charles.

Elicess (Relay Time Changed @ \$50/HR. DESCRIPTION WELL ITO COLHS DECT UNITE . CODE QUANTITY

PROPERTY DAMAGE RELEASE (TO BE SIGNED IF DELIVERY TO BE MADE INSIDE CURB LINE)

(TO BE SIGNED IF DELIVERY TO BE MADE INSIDE CURB UNE).

Dear Customer The driver of this truck in presenting this RELEASE to you for your signature is of the option that the size and weight of this property is a places the material in this load where you derive it. It is property if a places the material in this load where you derive it. It is property if a places the material in this load where you derive it. It is not wish to help you in every way that we can, but in order to do this our wish to help you in every way that we can, but in order to do this our wish to they premises and/or signate; property, buildings, sidewalds, to the premises and/or signate; property, buildings, sidewalds, to the premises and/or signate; property, buildings, sidewalds, or driveways, curbs, etc., by the delivery of this material, and that you driveways, curbs, etc., by the delivery of this material, and that you driveways to help him remove much from the wheels of his vehicle so also agree to help him remove much fruit as additional consideration, the undersigned agrees to indemryl and hold trammess the driver ton, the undersigned agrees to indemryl and hold trammess the driver of this truck and this supplier for any and all damages to the premises and/or adjacent property which may be calmed by anyone to have applied of delivery of this order. artsin out of delivery of this order.

H₂0 Added By Request/Authorized By

GAL X

WEIGHMASTER 4.3

NOTICE: MY SIGNATURE BELOW INDICATES THAT I HAVE READ THE HEALTH WARNING NOTICE AND SUPPLIER WILL NOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY DAMAGE CAUSED WHEN DELIVERING INSIDE CURB LINE.

LOAD RECEIVED BY:

11.60

EXTENDED PRICE UNIT PRICE

Karle #5

		jan	DELAY EXPLANATION/CYLINDER TEST, TAKEN	TIME ALLOWED 中的fotal	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
TO DI ANT	LEFT JOB	FINISH UNLOADING	TOLLOW BROKE DOWN	医生物 自己的对本 选择等量数数	400 76 4000
ETURNED TO PLANT	2:50	2:43	1. JOB NOT READY 2. SLOW POUR OR PLIAP 3. TRUCK MEAD ON JOB 4. CONTRACTOR BROKE DOWN 9. OTHER	TIME DUE O 181 9	EET?
LEFT PLANT	ARRIVED JOB	START UNLOADING	6. ADDED WATER	ADDITIONA	L CHARGE 1
7.59	4.4	支付2		DELAY TIME ADDITION	A 1161133
TOTAL ROUND TRIP	TOTAL AT JOB	UNLOADING TIME		GRAND	TOTAL
		No. 1 위험 작		AND THE PERSON OF THE PARTY OF	

RECEIVED AUG 13 2009

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

Concrete to be delivered to the nearest accessible point over passable road, under truck's own power. Due to delivery at owner's or intermediary's direction, under truck's own power. Due to delivery at owners or immemorary's circulor, seller assumes no responsibility for damages in any manner to sidewales, paakways, driveways, buildings, trees, shrubbary, etc., which are at customer's risk. The maximum allotted time for unloading trucks is 5 minutes per yard. A charge will be made for holding trucks longer. This concrete centains correct water contents for strength or mis indicated. We do not assume responsibility for strength less when water is added at customer's request.

NOTICE TO OWNER.

NOTICE TO OWNER

Fellure of this contractor to pey those persons supplying material or services to complete this contract can result in the filling of a mechanic's field on the progenty which is the subject of this contract.

SERVICE

SE

					complete this contri which is the subject	actor to pay those persons su act can result in the filing of a n of this contract.	nechanic's flen on the property
SOLOTO							SHIP TO: SS
CAMOI				unave e			OMMISSIN
35	LEGISTER			· 100 元 - 100 元 1	e ald heest.		
				1776 0	EDIFEIN HO. "H	1997, 16343.	CORPORATION C
				iifi 10:	term a 5000K		
				TALLA LI	c		5
TIME	FORMULA	LOAD SIZE	YARDS ORDERED		DRIVER/TRUCK	物的存在的分裂	PLANT/TRANSACTION#
				% CAL	0.7	A ATH	S. S.
MI + 74 + BRn	IF 1	™ No Wh	11 MA vet	à aa	74	के केल	
DATE		LOAD #	YARDS DEL:	BATCH#	WATER TRIM	SLUMP	TICKET NUMBER
	o Date		16.50 yd				William States
DOLLARDO	Constant		s sn	agac		a main	PRACE

WARNING

IRRITATING TO THE SKIN AND EYES
Contains Portland Cement. Wear Rubber, Boots and Gloves: PROLONGED CONTACT: MAY CAUSE BURNS, Avoid Contact With Eyes and Prolonged Contact With Skin. In Case of Contact With Skin or Eyas, Flush Thoroughly With Water, Il Inflation Persists, Get Medical Attention. KEEP CHILDREN AWAY

CONCRETE is a PERISHABLE COMMODITY and BECOMES the PROPERTY of the PURCHASER UPON LEAVING the PLANT, ANY CHANGES OR CANCELLATION of ORIGINAL INSTRUCTIONS MUST be TELEPHONED to the OFFICE BEFORE LOADING STARTS.

The understaned pramises to pay all costs, including reasonable attorneys fees, incurred in collecting

: All accounts not paid within 30 days of delivery will bear interest at the rate of 24% per annum.

Not Responsible for Reactive Aggregate or Color Quality. No Claim Allowed Unless Made at Time

A \$25 Service Charge and Loss of the Cash Discount will be collected on all Returned Chacks. Excess Delay Time Charged @ \$50/HR.

PROPERTY DAMAGE RELEASE (TO BE SIGNED IF DELIVERY TO BE MADE INSIDE CURB LINE)

(TO BE SIGNED IF DELIVERY YO BE MADE INSIDE CURB LINE). Dear Customer-The other of the truth truth or presenting this RELEASE to you to you signature is of the opinion that the size and weight of his much may coasibly cuses demago it, the premises and/or adjustant properly if it pleases the mustell in this load where you desire it. It is our wish to help you in every way, then we can, but in order to do this drive it is requesting that you sign this RELEASE relieving thim and this supplier from any responsibility from any damage that may occur to the premises and/or adjustant importy, buildings, addwalfas, driveways, curbs, etc., by the delivery of this materials and that you stake ongree to help him remove must from the wheels of his whicks as that he will not litter the public street. Further, as additional considers too the understoned sames to informative and hot harmless the driver tion, the undersigned agrees to indemnify and hold harmless the driver of this truck and this supplier for any and all damage to the premises and/or adjacent property which may be claimed by anyone to have arisin out of delivery of this order.

Excessive Water is Detrimental to Concrete Performance H₂0 Added By Request/Authorized By

NOTICE: MY SIGNATURE BELOW INDICATES THAT I HAVE READ THE HEALTH WARNING NOTICE AND SUPPLIER WILL NOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY DAMAGE CAUSED

LOAD RECEIVED BY:

QU	WIIT	Υ	The state of		CODE	1945 A. Ag 1941 A	DESCI	RIPTION	W. Tally	1 20			9 9.5 Sec.	P	garage grant			4			UNIT	PRICE	1 , 2 . 7 172	EXTENDED	PRICE	30
						\mathcal{A}^{*}			66.34	1 (2)						::::	V (34)			i i		r ic		11	1901	7
5	C.			HE			WELL	118	1 9:0		DE	<i>i i i</i>	FMF	7 }			14 (62) 2 181	ĭ. 5	3		\mathcal{Z}	e ec.		- 41	1800	
	Ç.E				JC.K.I	1413	YRUC											1 . 161				J.,159			1. 80	
	,,,,,,			•		******	1 244	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *		****	***									٠			714 - \$			

Korli #5

RETURNED TO PLANT	LEFT JOB	FINISH UNLOADING	DELAY EXPLANATION/CYLINDER TÉST, TÁKEN	TIME ALLOWED	468	
3:00	2:50	2:43	1: JOB NOT READY 6. TRUCK SROKE DOWN 2. SLOW POUR OR PUMP 7. ACCEDENT 3. TRUCK AHEAD ON JOB 8. GITATION		iblotal 1 Line of the A 16. 1000 of the 15. 1000 of the 15. 1000 of the 15. 15. 15. 15. 15. 15. 15. 15. 15. 15.	, e
LEFT PLANT	ARRIVED JOB	START UNLOADING	4. CONTRACTOR BROXE DOWN 9 OTHER 5. ADDED WATER	TIME DUE 🧗 🏋	stal 0 255	
1:59	2:13	2:15		0	ADDITIONAL CHARGE 1	**^
TOTAL ROUND TRIP	TOTAL AT JOB	UNLOADING TIME	F V W	DÉLAY TIME	ADDITIONAL CHARGE 2	
					GRAND TOTAL > 497	